
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 22-1053 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/16/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/18/2022

Title: Actions pertaining to the use of Parking Garage 7:
1. Adopt a finding of Categorical Exemption pursuant to Section 15301 (Existing Facilities) of the
California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines.
2. Approve the Second Amendment to the License Agreement between the City of Fresno, and
T-Mobile West, LLC., to license use of certain real property, together with access and utility rights
located at the Fresno City Parking Garage 7 (801 Van Ness Avenue, Fresno, CA 93721) for four (4)
five-year terms and total contract revenue of $436,920 (District 3)

Sponsors: Planning and Development Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Second Amendment to License Agreement T-Mobile, LLC., 2. First Amendment to License
Agreement T-Mobile, LLC., 3. License Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

TABLEDCity Council8/18/2022 1

City of Fresno Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

